
                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 1 of 11 

TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

Sealed Quotations are invited in prescribed tender format from the licensed 
agencies for providing Pest Control Services in ‘40’  CT Scan Centres across UTTAR 

PRADESH for ONE YEAR. Tender conditions in detail and Tender Form can be 
obtained from the website http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender. The last date of 

receipt of quotations will be 12.30 Hrs. on 05.02.2021. The received quotations 
will be opened on the same day & same place at 14.30 Hrs. in the presence of 

Company Representatives. The Quotations received incomplete will be rejected 
summarily.  

Quotations to be submitted to the following mentioned address 
 

Project Manager – UP CT 

HCS division 

HLL Lifecare Ltd 

3rd Floor, New Building 

B-14A, Block B, Industrial Area 

Sector 62, Noida (UP) 201307 

Ph. No. 9891910429 

Email – nishant@lifecarehll.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender
mailto:nishant@lifecarehll.com


                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 2 of 11 

 
Sub:- Pest Control Services – reg:- 
 

Sealed Quotations are invited in prescribed tender format from the licensed 
agencies for providing Pest Control Services in ‘40’ CT Scan Centres across 

UTTAR PRADESH for ONE YEAR on the following terms and conditions:- 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 
 

 
1. The areas for the treatment can be inspected on all working days 

between 08.00 A.M to 6.00 P.M. Details of Locations is attached 
(Annexure 1)*  

 
2. The tenderers should be experienced and licensed in providing Pest 

Control Services 
 

3. The party should provide the detailed description of the material, trade 
name/chemical name, method of application of the material and 

concentration of the material dosage quantity during application. 
 

4.  The party should furnish the material safety data sheet (MSDS) of the 
material which includes 

a) Safety precautions during handling. 
b) Antidote treatment which includes the first aid measures, drug 

therapy, applicable warranty, caution steps. 
c) Method of handling the materials and its effect on inhalation, 

skin and oral toxicity. 
d) Storage conditions applicable and the package details. 

 
5. The party should furnish environmental clearance certificate (ECC) of 

each of the materials used to demonstrate that the materials are not 
hazardous to Environment. 

 
6. The pesticides having ISI mark only will be used for the treatment. 

 
7.  The Contractor will be fully responsible for the supervision and control 

of the Treatments. 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 3 of 11 

 
8. The prescribed Tender Forms can be downloaded from the website 

http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender. The last date of receipt of quotations 

will be 12.30 Hrs. on 05/02/2021. The quotations received after the due 
date & time will not be accepted or considered under any circumstances. 

 
9. The Received quotations will be opened at 14.30 Hrs. on 05/02/2021 in 

the presence of Company Representatives.  Interested Tenderers also can 
be present at the time of opening. 

 
10.The Contractor at own cost will bring all materials required for the 

treatments. 
 

11.Since Project is in implementation phase and new centers are adding 
gradually in next few months. Therefore work order maybe placed in 

staggered mode based on the existing operational centers. 
 

12.Total area of entire premises per location is approx. 800 square feet, 
therefore treatment/disinfestation  will cover that whole area. 

 
13.Payment Terms – Quarterly payment will be released within 30 days of 

receipt of invoices of disinfestations along with the work completion report, 

the rates are inclusive of tax.(Invoices along with the work completion 

report duly signed by HLL representative of the respective centers shall be 

raised on a quarterly basis.) Payment of all one time activities like Rodent 

control machines & Termite treatment will be made 90% with in 30 days of 

submission of centre representative verified invoices and 10% post 

completion of tender tenure. The statutory deductions such as ESI, PF etc 

as applicable, are to be paid by the Contractor. 

14.The area to be treated may vary depending on the locations. Hence rate 
should be quoted separately for each location. 

 
15.On awarding the contract, an agreement has to be executed in Stamp 

paper of Rs.200/-(Rupees Two Hundred only).   
 

16.The successful bidder shall deposit 5% of the total work order value 
towards Security Deposit.  

17.Retention period of Security deposit: 6 months post completion of tender 
tenure. 

http://www.lifecarehll.com/tender


                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 4 of 11 

 
18.Forfeiture of Security Deposit: The security deposit shall be forfeited, in 

the event of failure on the part of contractor to execute/maintenance the 

work/items supplied during the contract period & retention period. 
 

19.Incomplete quotations will be rejected summarily. 
 

20.The Company has the right to reject or cancel the tenders without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

 
21.Decision of Head (Healthcare Service Division) on any dispute or 

clarifications will be binding and final.   
 

 
 

Project Manager – UP CT 

Health Care Services 

HLL Lifecare Ltd 

 

  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 5 of 11 

TENDER FORM FOR PEST CONTROL SERVICES. 
 

1. Tender No. & Date: HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 

 

2. Name & Address of the Tenderer      : 
 

                                                                 
3. Contact No : (Phone) & Email id of the Tenderer :   

 

Sl.

No 

Name of the 

Pesticides/equipment proposed 
to be used for the treatment. 

Whether the 

Manufacturer of 
the 

Pesticide/equipme
nt is having 

License 

Whether the 

Pesticide/equipm
ent is with ISI 

mark. 

1 
 

 For Disinfestations 
   1…………………. ……… 

   2…………………………. 
   3………………………….. 

   4…………………………. 

 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 

 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 

2 For Termite treatment 

    1………………………... 
    2………………………… 

    3………………………… 
    4………………………… 

 

Yes / No 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 
Yes / No 

 

Yes / No 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 
   Yes / No 

3 
 

For Rodent Control Ultrasonic 
machine 

    1………………………… 
    2………………………… 

    3………………………… 
    4………………………… 

 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 
Yes / No 

Yes / No 

 
   Yes / No 

   Yes / No 
   Yes /No 

   Yes / No 

   
 

 
 

 
 

 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 6 of 11 

4. Rates may be quoted (inclusive of all taxes) centre wise based on the below 
table:- 

                                                                                                                             

Item 

No 
Description of Work / Item(s) 

Quantity/Frequency 

of service 

Proposed Rate 

per unit (In 

Rs.) 

1 

Rodent control through Supply, installation & 

commisioning of guaranteed  better quality plug 

& play type  ultrasonic double speaker Rat, 

Mice, Cockroach & Lizard  Repeller. Which 

emits safe and effective high intensity ultrasonic 

sound waves that are well beyond the audible 

range of humans . 

 2 Machines per 

centre to be delivered 

with installation 

services and one year 

warranty 

 

2 

Disinfestation 

Once in three 

Months  

3 

Termite treatment through Diluting and injecting 

chemical emulsion for POST-

CONSTRUCTIONAL anti-termite treatment 

(excluding the cost of chemical emulsion) : 

Treatment of existing masonry using chemical 

emulsion @ one litre per hole at 300 mm 

interval including drilling holes at 45 degree and 

plugging them with cement mortar 1:2 (1 

cement : 2 coarse sand) to the full depth of the 

hole :  With Chlorpyriphos/Lindane E.C. 20% 

with 1% concentration.   

Once in all per unit 
 

 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 7 of 11 

5. Whether the tenderer is having    : 
    registration with EPF & ESI  
    authorities and if so, the code Nos.  

    of EPF & ESI. 
 

6.       GST Registration details of the Tenderer:  
 

7.  Whether the tenderer is having valid 
           Pest Management  Licences( if Yes  : 

           please specify). 
 

8.  Experience in Pest Control Treatments : 
 

9.  Other terms and conditions if the tenderer :            
     wishes to make (conditions need not be 

     accepted by the Company) 
 

10. If the Conditions provided in Column 8   :   Yes / No             
    are not accepted, can the tender be treated 

    as cancelled as unacceptable 
 

11. Does the Tenderer accept all the terms    :   Yes / No 
          and conditions given in the Tender 

    Notification dated 14-01-2021 
 

12.     Is the tenderer agreeable to execute the    :    Yes / No          
     agreement as per the draft available in   

     office. 
 

13. With regard to violation of any of the terms  :   Yes / No          
      given in the agreement or in the tender  

      conditions, whether  the tenderer will be 
      agreeable to pay a penalty of Rs.20,000/- 

     in addition to the liability for cancellation 
      of the contract or tender conditions. 

 

 

DATE:         SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER       



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 8 of 11 

 

DECLARATION 

 

I…………………………………………………………   who has given the tender as above,  
hereby, declare that the statements given above by me in this form are true. 

 
 

 
 

DATE                                                                        SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 9 of 11 

Annexure 1:   
 

 
 Hospitals in Uttar Pradesh  

Sl. No District Hospital Address 

1 Mathura  
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (Male) - 
Mathura (U.P.) 281001 

2 Aligarh  
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay 
District Hospital (Combined) - - Aligarh (U.P.) 202001 

3 Prayagraj* 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. TB Sapru Hospital - 
Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh 

4 Hathras 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Bagla District Hospital 
(Combined) - Hathras (U.P.) 2014101 

5 Kasganj 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (100 
bedded - Combined) – Kasganj 

6 Auraiya 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (100 
bedded - Combined) – Kasganj 

7 Farrukhabad 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia 
District Hospital (Male), Farrukhabad (U.P.) - 209625 

8 Kaushambi 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined), Manjhanpur – Kaushambi (UP) - 212207 

9 Chitrakoot 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) – Karwi, Chitrakoot (U.P.) 210205 

10 Hamirpur 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (Male) - 
Hamirpur (U.P.) 210301 

11 Mahoba 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (Male)- 
Mahoba (U.P.) 210427 

12 Varanasi* 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. SSPG Hospital, Varanasi 
(U.P.) 221304 

13 Chandauli 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Pt. Kamlapati District 
Hospital (Combined) - Chandauli (U.P.) 232104 

14 Ghazipur 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (Male) – 
Gura Bazar,Gazipur (UP) 233001 

15 Mau  
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined)  – Mau (UP) – 275101 

16 SantKabir Nagar  
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) - Khalilabad (U.P.) 272175 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 10 of 11 

17 Siddharthnagar 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) – Siddharthnagar (U.P.) 272153 

18 Ambedkar Nagar  
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) – Ambedkar Nagar (UP)  224122 

19 Amethi 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital – Amethi 
(UP) 227405 (Status unknown) 

20 Deoria 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital(Male)  - 
Deoria (U.P.) 274001 

21 Kushinagar 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) - Kushinagar (U.P.) 274304 

22 Maharajganj* 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) – Maharajganj (UP) -273303 

23 Pilibhit 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (Male) - 
Pilibhit (U.P.) 262001 

24 Shahjahanpur 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Pt. Ram Prasad Bismil 
District hospital (Combined) in Male Building  - Shajahanpur 
(U.P.) 242226 

25 Balrampur 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined) – Balrampur  (U.P.) 271201 

26 Shravasti 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital 
(Combined)  – Bhinga, Shravasti (U.P.) 271831 

27 LakhimpurKheri 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital (Male)  - 
Lakhimpur Kheri (U.P.) 262701 

28 Sitapur 
CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital  (Male) - 
Sitapur (U.P.) 261001 

29 Lucknow 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia 
Hospital,  Lucknow 

30 Kanpur Nagar  
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Manyawar Kanshiram 
Hospital, Kanpur Nagar 

31 Hardoi 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Hardoi 
(UP) 

32 Jalaun 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Jalaun 
(UP) 

33 Unnao 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Unnao 
(UP) 

34 Kannauj 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Kannauj 
(UP) 

35 Basti 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Basti 
(UP) 



                                                       
 

TENDER DOCUMENT No. HLL/HCS/UPCT/TENDER/2020-21/01 

Dated 14/01/2021 
 

 

 

Page 11 of 11 

36 Banda   CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Banda 

37 Lalitpur  CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Lalitpur 

38 Barabanki 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, 
Barabanki 

39 Fatehpur  CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. District Hospital, Fatehpur 

40 Ayodhya 
 CT Scan Center, HLL Lifecare Ltd. Mandaliya Hospital, 
Darshan Nagar – Ayodhya (UP) 

 


